
8.30 Band of H.M. Scot Guards,
"Sailor’s. Hornpipe" (from "Eng-lish Scenes") (Bantock)Band of H.M. Irish Guards,
"Children’s. Dance" and "Rustic
Dance" (German)
8.38 Melodeers Male Quartet,"In a Hundred Thousand Years"
8.41 Fairey Aviation Band,"Bohemia" (K. A. Wright)
8.49 ‘"McSplurge"’ (hum. recital)
"McSplurge on Saturdays"
(Mackinnon)
8.52 Royal Artillery Band,"L’Ete" (Chaminade)Foden’s Motor Works Band,"The Flying Squad" (OrdHume)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
-26 The Stage Orchestra, ,"Nippy" Selection (Mayerl)9.28 "Abraham .Lincoln"
9.64 Ivor Moreton and Dave
Kaye (pianos),Tim Pan Alley Medley
10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Rey ORs
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner musie
7.46 "The Woman Without aName"8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Artur Schnabel (piano), Sonatain E Flat Major, Op. 31, wu. »
(Beethoven)
8.22 Lula My8z-Gmeiner (con-tralto)
8.25 Kochanski (violin) andRubinstein (piano), Sonata No.
3 in D Minor, Op. 108 (Brahms)8.46 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone)
8.49 Florence Hooton (’ceéllo)and Ross Pratt (piano), Vio-loncello Sonata (Sammarttini,arr. Moffat)
8.57 .Mischa Levitski . (piano),"La Jongleuse" (‘The Juggler’)(Moskowski)
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Capet ping Quartet,uartet in inor, Op. 41, No.(Sehumann)9.25 Mafalda Salvatini (so-prano)
9.29 Cortot (piano) and Casals(eello), Seven Variations on anAir’ from "The Magic Flute"(Beethoven)9.40 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone)
9.44 The Grinke Trio, Phan-tasie Trio in A Minor (in one
movement) (Ireland)
10. 0 Meditation music >
10.30 Close down
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7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11.0 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Jesus Maria Sanroma,Puerto Rica
41.20 Merely Medley: Waltzes
and Women
412.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

5. O Children’s session
5.15 Tea Dance by English Or-
chestras
6. 0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Memories of Other Days
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Talk for the Man on the
Land: ‘‘Hydatids Disease in New
Zealand" (Talk by Mr. W.
Hessey)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Babes in Arms".
9.30 Front Line Theatre (U.S.A.
programme)
9.57 Interlude
10. 0 Close down

Tuesday. January 4
SZ tne on
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Price Tribunal
9.45 The Friendly Road (Road-
mender)
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 The Lawrence Family
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama: Wuth-
ering Heights (final broadcast)
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 The Shopping Reporter
(Sally)
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 Forbidden Diary
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home Service session
(Gran)3.0 For Ever Young
4.35 Health and Beauty session
(Marina), including Let’s Take
a Look in Your Mirror
5. 0 Long, Long Ago
6. 0 The Knights of the Round
Table
6.15 London News
6.30 Thanks, Bing Crosby
7.15 History and All That
7.30 Out of the Darkness
7.45 Nightcap Yarns
8. 0 News from America
8. 5 The March of Science: Fer-
dinand de Lesseps and the Suez
Canal
8.45 First Light Fraser
9. 1 Announcements of National
Importance
9. & Doctor Mac
9.20 Highways of Melody
10. 0 Turning Back the Pages
(Rod Talbot)
11. 0 London NewsSe
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6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
98. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Music in Sentimental Mood
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama: The
Mighty Barnum (final broadcast)
10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Musical programme
11.30 Talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
_ anne)
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News2.0 Forbidden Diary
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home Service session
(Mary Anne)
3. 0 For Ever Young
4.30 Health and Beauty session
(Tony), including Let’s Take a
Look in Your Mirror
5. 0 Tales and Legends: The
Story of the Pink
6. O Knights of the Round Table
London News
First Light Fraser
History and All That
Out of the Darkness
Strange Adventures
News from America
March of Science: Madam
rie and Radium
Melodies of the Movies
Doctor Mac
Highways of Melody
Hymns of All Churches
London News

SLB tte me
6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News30 Health Talk
0 Fashion’s Fancies
O Aunt Daisy45 Morning Reflections10. 0 Judy and Jane10.30 Cavalcade of Drama:
Johann Strauss (last broadcast)10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Music for Work
11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart11.35 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth
pene!12. O Lunchtime fare

12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News
2. 0 Forbidden Diary2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home Service session
(Olga)
3. 0 For Ever Young3.30 Miss Portia intervenes4.30 Health and Beauty session
(Joan), including Let’s Take aLook in Your Mirror
; Scout Time
Knights of the Round Table
London News
Hymns at Eventide
Just to Hand
History And All ThatOut of the Darkness
This Is True!
News from America
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8. 5 The March of Science: Ell
Whitney and the Story of the
Cotton Gin
8.45 Talking Drums
9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.15 Quizz Time (Grace)
10. 0 By Special Request
11. 0 London News

|4ZB isons a=.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
98. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.16 Ernest and Margaret
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama?
Stephen Foster (last broadcast)
10.45 Big Sister ;

11.30 Talk by Anne Stewart
11.36 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
12. 0 Lunch-hour tunes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
2. 0 Forbidden Diary
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 The Home Service session
(Joyce)
3. 0 For Ever Young
3.30 Those Happy Gilmans
4.15 Health and Beauty session,
including Let’s Take a Look in
Your Mirror
4.45 The Children’s session
5. 0 Long, Long Ago
6. 0 Knights of the Round Table
London News
Talking Drums
History and All That
Coast Patrol (final broade®ut- ogog

Cc>a5t) Sparky and Dud
8. 0 News from America ;

8. 5 March of Science: Samuel
Morse and the Telegraph
8.45 First Light Fraser
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Highways of Melody
11. 0 London News
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6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health Talk
9. 0-9.80 Housewife’s Half-hour
5.45 p.m. Dinner music6.15 London News ;

7.15 Josephine, Empress of
France 4

7.30 This Is True
7.45 Coast Patrol
8. 0 News from America
8. 5 Hollywood Radio Theatre:Pil See My Lawyer, starringWalter Reed
8.45 Nightcap Yarns
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Highways of Melody
9.30 Talk by Anne Stewart

Changes of address may be made
by giving two week's notice to
the Publishing Department, "The
Listener," G.P.O. Box 1707, --ton, C.1
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and. may
not be reprinted without permission.
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